



\$~45 & 46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11614/2023 & CM APPL. 45303/2023

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Dev P. Bhardwaj, CGSC with
Mr. Prakhar Vashisth, Adv.

versus

DESH RAJ & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through:

46

+ W.P.(C) 2036/2024 & CM APPL. 8529/2024

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Dev P. Bhardwaj, CGSC with
Mr. Prakhar Vashisth, Adv.

versus

P MANOHARAM & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sachin Chauhan, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

22.04.2024

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted further two weeks time by way of a last opportunity to file written submissions.
2. List on 16.05.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 22, 2024/ns