



\$~43 & 44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 11614/2023 & CM APPL. 45303/2023 -Stay
UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dev P. Bhardwaj, CGSC with
Mr. Prakhar Vashisth, Adv

versus

DESH RAJ & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through:
+ W.P.(C) 2036/2024 & CM APPL. 8529/2024 -Stay
UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

P MANOHARAM & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sachin Chauhan, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **16.05.2024**

List on 05.07.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MAY 16, 2024/acm