



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11614/2023 & CM APPL.45303/2023**

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

....Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Dev P. Bhardwaj, SPC for UOI**

versus

DESH RAJ & ORS.

....Respondents

Through: **Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj, Mrs. Priyanka
M. Bhardwaj and Mr. maria Mugesh
Kannan, Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

05.07.2024

Renotify on 15.10.2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JULY 5, 2024/rk