



\$~24 & 25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 11614/2023, CM APPL. 45303/2023
UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Dev P. Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Vishal Sharma and Mr. Ujjwal
Chaudhary, Advs.

versus

DESH RAJ & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. M.K. Bhardwaj, Mr. Maria
Mugesh Kannan H., Advs.

+ W.P.(C) 2036/2024, CM APPL. 8529/2024
UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Dev P. Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Vishal Sharma and Mr. Ujjwal
Chaudhary, Advs.

versus

P MANOHARAM & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Ridhi Dua, Adv. for Mr.
Sachin Chauhan, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

% **ORDER**
27.11.2024

As this is not a regular Bench and is not sitting after lunch, re-
notify on 12 December 2024.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J.

NOVEMBER 27, 2024/aky

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)