



\$~20 & 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11614/2023 & CM APPL. 45303/2023

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Dev P. Bharadwaj, Adv.

versus

DESH RAJ & ORS.Respondents

Through:

+ W.P.(C) 2036/2024 & CM APPL. 8529/2024

UNION OF INDIA & ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

versus

P MANOHARAM & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Sachin Chauhan, Adv. for
R-1,2,3,4,5,7,8,9,11,12,13.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

% **03.02.2025**

As it is now 4.40 pm, and the Bench has to rise, it is not possible to take up this matter today. Re-notify on 14 April 2025.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

FEBRUARY 3, 2025/an

Click here to check corrigendum, if any