



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 11614/2023 & CM APPL. 45303/2023

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mrs.Anubha Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Ms.Anchal Kashyap and
Mr.Astik Dubey, Advs.

versus

DESH RAJ & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.M. K. Bhardwaj, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

%

26.09.2025

List on 18th December, 2025, along with W.P.(C) 2036/2024,
titled *Union of India & Anr. v. P Manoharam & Ors.*

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2025/sg/SJ