



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11614/2023 & CM APPL. 45303/2023**

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Anubha Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Ms. Ananya Shamsbery and Mr. Sparsh
Sharma, Advs.

versus

DESH RAJ & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Sakshi Saugat, Adv. Mr.
MK Bhardwaj, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **29.07.2026**

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble as Hon'ble Mr. Justice C. Hari Shankar is on leave today.
2. Re-notify on 13 October 2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JULY 29, 2026/dsn